

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention

e-ISSN: 2319 – 7722 *p-ISSN:* 2319 – 7714

CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Leadership, management, social justice and ICT: The Lord is my strength and my shield; in him my heart trusts, and I am helped; my heart exults, and with my song I give thanks to him (Psalm 28 :7).P 982 From the debts of the abyss, a historical Victory for my Brothers of Chagos and the islands of the Indian Ocean : In this noble fight against oppression on a smaller (a speck of dust compared to UK) defenseless peaceful multicultural developing country of Mauritius , on one side the UK opposition Conservatives, as heard within the UK Parliament House of Commons (Oct 2024) qualified Mauritius as "a Disgusting government", on the other side Prime Minister Sir Keir Starmer Leader of Uk Labour party of His Majesty King Charles III's government kept his words and promises to address the wrongs of the past, the welfare of the Chagos people, mutual respect, trust, security and prosperity for Commonwealth Partners. Some Whites maybe forgot we are no more in times of Slavery whereby slaves were whipped mercilessly without having the power to riposte. Sir Keir Starmer a Role model of leadership and management. An overview of this Historical UK – US-Mauritius agreement to (a) resettlement of the Chagossians and their (b) rightful deserved financial compensations and (c) maybe even with a lifelong pension , but beware any sides do not respect this Sacred deal" has been published in International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Yudhistir S.M.F Jugessur
Journal Name:	International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)
Journal Web:	www.ijhssi.org
Journal Type:	Online & Offline
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
Publication Year:	2024
Publication Month:	October
Vol No.:	13
Issue No.:	10



Editor-In-Chief International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI) E-mail ID: ijhssi@invmails.com Web: www.ijhssi.org

Impact Factor : 5.35

UGC Approval Serial Number: 4098 & UGC Journal Number: 47449